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| 'TEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY

COST

TOTAL COST

LEVIL Milling Certification Cart

0600003C

2500908A

2501055

2501002

LMV-F400 Milling Certification Cart

Travel: X 16.5in, Y 8.5in Z 7.9in

Spindle : LS-30A14,000rpm, S20T Taper, ATC

11 position tool rack

FANUC 0i-MF with 10.4" LCD

USB, Ethernet, Custom Macro, Coordinate Rotation,
Scaling, MGI with 3D simulation

Coolant System (pump and tank)

Ethernet Access Port

Safety Air Pressure Sensor

Safety Door Interlock

Project Support Kit (Vise, Edgefinder,Height Gauge,
Parrallels)

Machine stand with leveling casters

Rolled ball Screws with preloaded ball nuts on each axis
110 VAC, 15 A

Servo Motors : 350W Brush AC type for X,Y and Z axis,
6000 rpm

Direct drive on all axis

MDI unit and standard Operation Panel

FOV/SOV Controls and Panel Mounted MPG
Aluminum body

Milling Project 1 "CNC Concepts/NIMS
Tooling/Business Card Holder"

Air Compressor - One per machine recommended - Ultra
Quiet, Portable 10 gallons, 5.3 CFM @ 90 PSI, 110 VAC,
15 amps

Machine Coolant - Water soluble cooling oil
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$48,816.00

$48,816.00

$6,550.00

$883.00

$321.00

$6,550.00

$883.00

$321.00
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| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COST TOTAL COST |
S&H Shipping & Handling/Deluxe Shipping Crate 1 $1,850.00 $1,850.00
INSTALL & TRAIN Installation & Training 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Options for Milling Certification Cart

2500516A Starter Tooling Package for LS-30 Spindle 1 $1,978.00 $1,977.00

5 tool holders S20T-ER16

1 tool holder S20T-M12

ER-16 Collet set 1/16", 1/8", 3/16", 1/4", 5/16", 3/8"
HSS Dirill bit set 1/16"-3/8"

HSS End mill set 1/8"-1/2", all tools have 3/8" shank
1" Face mill with 4 inserts

1 ER16M Wrench

1 Thin Head 17 mm wrench

TOTAL LMV-400 w Certification Cart

$62,397.00]
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