

P. O. Box 2455 Winter Park, FL 32790 Office 407-645-1500, Fax 407-645-5904 Florida only 800-432-2022

Regional Manager: Mark Gaudio

mark@dcjaegercorporation.com

Hernando County Schools: Simpson Technical College LEVIL LMV-F400 CNC Sophia Watson January 19, 2024

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST	TOTAL COST			
LEVIL Milling Certification Cart							
0600003C	LMV-F400 Milling Certification Cart	1	\$48,816.00	\$48,816.00			
	Travel: X 16.5in, Y 8.5in Z 7.9in						
	Spindle: LS-30A14,000rpm, S20T Taper, ATC						
	11 position tool rack						
	FANUC 0i-MF with 10.4" LCD						
	USB, Ethernet, Custom Macro, Coordinate Rotation,		S IN PRODUCTION OF STATE OF ST	LEVIL			
	Scaling, MGI with 3D simulation		200 000 000	5			
	Coolant System (pump and tank)						
	Ethernet Access Port		(Jon	<u> </u>			
	Safety Air Pressure Sensor						
	Safety Door Interlock	-					
	Project Support Kit (Vise, Edgefinder, Height Gauge, Parrallels)	-					
	Machine stand with leveling casters	- 1	No.				
	Rolled ball Screws with preloaded ball nuts on each axis 110 VAC, 15 A		1				
	Servo Motors : 350W Brush AC type for X,Y and Z axis,	ļ					
	6000 rpm						
	Direct drive on all axis						
	MDI unit and standard Operation Panel						
	FOV/SOV Controls and Panel Mounted MPG						
	Aluminum body						
	Aldifficial body						
2500908A	Milling Project 1 "CNC Concepts/NIMS Tooling/Business Card Holder"	1	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00			
2501055	Air Compressor - One per machine recommended - Ultra Quiet, Portable 10 gallons, 5.3 CFM @ 90 PSI, 110 VAC, 15 amps	1	\$883.00	\$883.00			
2501002	Machine Coolant - Water soluble cooling oil	1	\$321.00	\$321.00			

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST	TOTAL COST		
S & H	Shipping & Handling/Deluxe Shipping Crate	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00		
INSTALL & TRAIN	Installation & Training	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
Options for Milling Certification Cart						
2500516A	Starter Tooling Package for LS-30 Spindle	1	\$1,978.00	\$1,977.00		
	5 tool holders S20T-ER16					
	1 tool holder S20T-M12					
	ER-16 Collet set 1/16", 1/8", 3/16", 1/4", 5/16", 3/8"					
	HSS Drill bit set 1/16"-3/8"					
	HSS End mill set 1/8"-1/2", all tools have 3/8" shank					
	1" Face mill with 4 inserts					
	1 ER16M Wrench					
	1 Thin Head 17 mm wrench					
	TOTAL LMV-400 w Certification Cart			\$62,397.00		